1 PS7014D                  01/27/05
Description:
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI5C3244 features a set of eight bus
switches which is pinout and function compatible with the
PI74FCT244T, 74F244, and 74ALS/AS/LS 244 8-bit drivers. Two
enable signals (BEn) turn the switches on similar to the enable
signals of the 244. The bus switch creates no additional propagation
delay or ground bounce noise.

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Package Type
PI5C3244Q Q 20-pin QSOP
PI5C3244QE Q Pb-free & Green, 20-pin QSOP
PI5C3244L L 20-pin TSSOP
PI5C3244LE L Pb-free & Green, 20-pin TSSOP
PI5C3244S S 20-pin SOIC
PI5C3244SE S Pb-free & Green, 20-pin SOIC
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com